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General Government Sector Impacts 

2022-23 
$'000 

2023-24 
$'000 

2024-25 
$'000 

2025-26 
$'000 

4 year Total 
$'000 

Expenses (ex. depreciation)  - -  - -  - 

Depreciation  - 

Less: Offsets  - 

Revenue  - 

Net Operating Balance:  - -  - -  - 

Capital Expenditure  - -  - -  - 

Capital Offsets 

Net Capital Expenditure:  - -  - -  - 

Net Lending/(Borrowing):  - -  - -  - 

Total State Sector Impacts 

Net Lending/(Borrowing):  - -  - -  - 

Notes and costing assumptions: 

The policy proposes to enter a 10-year Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) with religious 
communities on 1 April 2023 to make schools in NSW a safer space for all students and staff. 

This MOU will bring the Department of Education, Multicultural NSW, and the Religious 
Communities Advisory Council together to create a unified approach to end racism, religious 
intolerance and discrimination against students and teachers. 

The policy assumes the consultation and engagement costs required as part of the MOU can be 
met within existing resources. The Parliamentary Budget Office considers this would be feasible 
but may require a re-prioritisation of agency activities to implement the policy. Therefore, the 
impact of this policy is zero. 
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