

PARLIAMENTARY BUDGET OFFICE

NSW Parliament • Parliament House, Macquarie Street Sydney 2000

Referred by: Coalition Proposal No: C1519

Date Referred: 05/03/2023 **Date Published:** 20/03/2023

Proposal Title: Making school a safer place for all students

Cluster: Education

General Government Sector Impacts

	•				
	2022-23	2023-24	2024-25	2025-26	4 year Total
	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000
Expenses (ex. depreciation)	-	-	-	-	-
Depreciation					-
Less: Offsets					-
Revenue					-
Net Operating Balance:	-	-	-		-
Capital Expenditure	-	-	-	-	-
Capital Offsets					
Net Capital Expenditure:	-	-	-	-	-
•					
Net Lending/(Borrowing):	-	-	-	-	-
•					
Total State Sector Impacts					
Net Lending/(Borrowing):	-	-	-	-	-

Notes and costing assumptions:

The policy proposes to enter a 10-year Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) with religious communities on 1 April 2023 to make schools in NSW a safer space for all students and staff.

This MOU will bring the Department of Education, Multicultural NSW, and the Religious Communities Advisory Council together to create a unified approach to end racism, religious intolerance and discrimination against students and teachers.

The policy assumes the consultation and engagement costs required as part of the MOU can be met within existing resources. The Parliamentary Budget Office considers this would be feasible but may require a re-prioritisation of agency activities to implement the policy. Therefore, the impact of this policy is zero.